Употребление неправильных глаголов

В этом тесте вы сможете проверить, насколько хорошо вы усвоили употребление неправильных глаголов.

1. Where’s your purse? I … it ten days ago.
a) lost
b) losed
c) losd
d) loosed

2. Have you already … you future career? – Yes I … to be an attorney.
a) chosened/choosed
b) choosed/choosed
c) chosen/ chose
d) chose/chosen

3. Do you run frequently? Yes sure! Today I … ten kilometers.
a) ranned
b) runned
c) run
d) ran

4. We … (wring – выжимать) the trousers out and … for a walk.
a) wringed/ goed
b) wrung/gone
c) wringed/went
d) wrung/went

5. Did you find a way? No, I haven’t … it yet.
a) finded
b) found
c) founded
d) find

6. We … that he was going to leave.
a) felt 
b) fell
c) feeled
d) felted

7. I was … a piece of helpful advice.
a) gived
b) give
c) given
d) gave

8. He … on me (положил трубку) even without saying a word.
a) hang up
b) hanging up
c) hung up
d) han up

9. He had… a car for 10 years before he changed his line of work.
a) drove
b) drived
c) drive
d) driven

10. Yesterday I … too much and today I have already … on (набрала) some weight.
a) eated/putted
b) ate/ put
c) eaten/put
d) eat/putted

Ответы:
1. a
2. c
3. d
4. d
5. b
6. a
7. c
8. c
9. d
10. b

The Gerund – Герундий

1. My hobby is … . It’s great because … is good for health.
a) dancing/dance
b) dance/dance
c) dancing/dancing
d) to dance/to dance

2. Is it worth while … tickets now - one month before a performance - or it’s no use …them in advance?
a) to buy/ to buy
b) buying/buying
c) to buy/buying
d) buying/to buy

3. Do you mind my (me) … here till tomorrow?
a) stay
b) to stay
c) staying
d) stayed

4. Did you suggest her … to the museum with you? Yes but she insisted on … at home.
a) going/staying
b) to go/ to stay
c) going/stay
d) go/stay

5. Are they bad at … languages? No, they are good at … languages. They are keen on (увлекаются) … as well.
a) learn/master/singing
b) to learn/to master/to sing
c) learning/mastering/singing
d) learning/master/singing

6. He abandoned her without … anything. Is she angry with him for … so?
a) saying/doing
b) say/do
c) to say/ to do
d) saying/ done

7. After … in Berlin they made for (направились) the door “EXIT”.
a) arrived
b) arriving
c) to arrive
d) in arrive

8. Are you thinking of … an actor? – No, my father objects to my (me) … an actor.
a) to be/to be
b) be/be
c) being/to be
d) being/being

Ответы:
1. c
2. b
3. c
4. a
5. c
6. a
7. b
8. d

